

PRESS RELEASE

Business Editor For Immediate Release

July 11, 2024

Contact: Clare Ferrari Direct: 717.858.3631

Email: ecferrari@wagman.com

Wagman Construction Celebrates Completion of Phase One of Hamilton Health Center

(Steelton, PA) Wagman Construction, Inc. celebrated the completion of phase one of the Hamilton Health Center Outpatient Facility by Steel Works Construction in Steelton, PA at a ribbon cutting event on Thursday, July 11, 2024. The event was held on-site to celebrate the grand opening of the building. Construction of the two-story steel building, which will be completed in two phases, has approximately 10,000 square feet of usable space on each floor. Phase one of this new space, now complete, consists of eight family practice exam rooms to provide comprehensive primary care for all ages, a dedicated Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) program office to support healthy pregnancies and child development, and space for a future Hamilton Health Pharmacy location, including a convenient drive-thru option for prescription pick-up.

"We are thrilled to celebrate the completion of phase one of the Hamilton Health Center in Steelton, PA. This project embodies our dedication to building spaces that enhance community well-being and provide essential services. Our team is proud to have contributed to this facility and we look forward to seeing the positive impact it will have on the community," says Jan Wagner, President of Wagman Construction.

Phase two will focus on developing the second floor to accommodate additional services, including multi-purpose rooms for potential community health education programs or specialty clinics, and additional office spaces to expand healthcare provider availability. This new facility represents Hamilton Health Center's commitment to improving healthcare accessibility and fostering the well-being of the Steelton community.

Wagman is a multi-faceted construction firm with major operations in heavy civil, general construction, and geotechnical construction services. Founded in 1902, Wagman is a fourth-generation, family-owned company with offices in Pennsylvania and Virginia and is headquartered in York, Pa. As a full-service general contractor, Wagman Construction facilitates growth and development in commercial, healthcare, senior living, education, cultural/community/nonprofit, adaptive reuse, and industrial markets in central Pennsylvania, Delaware & Maryland. For more information about Wagman, please visit www.wagman.com.

###